
·. 

. . . - . 
. 
. · . 

.. 

19 58 .. ·;· 









1958 ANNUAL STAFF 

CO-EDITORS 
ReNae Evans 
Sharol Rorabaugh 

LAYOUT EDITOR 
Karen Goldsmith 

BUSINESS MANAGERS 
Bill Stanley 
Terry Evans 

PHOTOGRAPHER 
Don Haggerty 

R£D RAIDERS 

''R£FL£CTIONS'' 
OF 1958 

CORNING HIGH SCHOOL 
Corning, Iowa 

1958 

STAFF MEMBERS 
Linda Pennington 
Marjean Posten 
Carol Gentle 
Barb Peterson 
Jane Sickels 
Libby Turner 

SPONSOR 

Miss Mary Gauthier 



To our Moth rs and Fatht.:r 
whose acnfice, uidancl' and 
tOll have enabled us to attam 
our .fmt pinnae} of success. 



TABLE OF CONTENTS 

SENIORS •.•••••••.• 9 

UNDERCLASSMEN .••.. 19 

ACTNITIES . . . . . . . 29 

MUSIC ....•..... 43 

DRAMA •.•...••.• 51 

ROYALTY •........ 55 

SPORTS .......... 61 

3 
MISCELLANEOUS . . • . . . 71 



E. C. PEMBROOK, Superintendent; Wayne State 

Teachers College, B. A.; University of Nebraska, 
M. A. , Graduate Study. 

MRS. ANN A MC LEAN 
Secretary to the 

School Board 

AD MINISTRAT 10 N 

SECRET ARIES 

4 

SHERMAN H. FREY, Principal; University of 
Iowa, B. A. , M. A. 

MRS. NORMA DARRAH 
Secretary of the 

High School 



RICHARD TALTY 
President 

DR, B. J. FRY 

JOE WHEELER 

5 

BOARD 
OF 

EDUCATION 

The men of the community who serve on the 
Board of Education give their valuable time 
to plan for our needs and to direct our acti­
vi ties. 

MAX LINES 

DON Wll..MARTH 



RUTH WYATT: Librarian. 

EVA KAZEBEER: Algebra I and lll, Geometry; 
Sponsor, Y-Teens. 

JOHN HARRIS: American Problems, Physical 
Education, Wrestling Coach; Sponsor , Freshman 
Class. 
ROBERT KRALL: Junior High; Football Coach. 

c 
H 
s 

6 

ALMIRA TURNER: Physical Education; Sponsor, 
G.R.A., Cheerleaders, Senior Class. 

CONNIE HACKETT: Vocal Music; Sponsor, Jun­
ior Class. 
JAMES BLISS: Instrumental Music. 

RONALD MAURICE: English IX and Xlll; Spon­
sor, Sophomore Class. 
NEAL BROWN: English X; Sponsor, Senior Class, 
Hi-Y. 



CHARLES SMITH: Biology, Basketball Coach, 
Physical Education. 
RALPH CURRIE: Science, Physics, Chemistry; 
Sponsor, Student Council. 

DALE MIELKE: Guidance Counselor, Physiology, 
Psychology; Sponsor, Hi-Y. 

DORIS POINDEXTER: Homemaking I, II, III; 
Sponsor, F. H. A. 

DARRELL SUNDERMAN: Vocational Agriculture 
I, II, III; Sponsor, F.F.A. 

F 
A 
c 
" L 
T 
y 

7 

MARY GAUTHIER: Shorthand I, Stenography, 
Journalism; Sponsor, Yearbook. 
LEE DIERKS: Junior Business, Typing I, Book­
keeping; Sponsor, Junior Class. 

JOHN LEN Z: English XI, Speech I, Latin I; Span­
sor, Thespians, Sophomore Class. 

AGNES ROLAND: World History. Math, Spanish; 
Sponsor, Y-Teens, Freshman Class. 
LAWRENCE BOSTON: U. S. History, Driver 
Training; Sponsor, Junior Class. 



OFFICERS: Bob Miller, President; Delmar 
Chafa, Vice-President; Janet Schafroth, Sec­
retary. 

STUDENT COUNCIL MEMBERS 

BACK ROW, Left to Right: Bill Miller, Dick 
Houck, Norma Long, Delmar Chafa, Bill 
Stanley, Bob Miller, Wayne Leusink, Sponsor, 
Mr. Currie. SECOND ROW: Janet Schafroth, 
Linda Wheeler, Francis Ryan, Mary Helen 
Hinck, Olin Willett, Jane Turner, Jean Zim­
merman, Patty Bissell. FRONT ROW: Sharol 
Rorabaugh, Nancy Cooley, Carole Temple­
ton, Janice Kerkman, Diane Cook, Steve 
Willett. 

8 

STUDENT 

COUNCIL 

The Student Council sponsors many activities such 
as Freshman Initiation. 





PRESIDEti.'T 
FRANCIS RYAN ''Frannie" 
"I often quote myself. It adds spice to my con­
versation." 

Honor Roll 1,2,3,4; Class President 4; National 
Honor Society 3, 4: Student Council, Par liamentar­
ian 4; C-Glub 2,3,4; F .F .A. 1,2; Junior Class 
Play; Senior Class Play; Football 1,2, Lenered 
3,4; Track 1, Lener 2, 3, 4; Intramurals 1,2. 

VICE·- PRESIDENT 
RUSSEL GOLDSMITH 
''I have seen the future and it works." 

"Russ" 

Class Vice-President 4; F .F .A. 1,2, Secretary 3, 
President 4; Intramurals 1,2. 

SECRETARY 
KAREN FERN GOLDSMITH 
"Give me money, not advice." 

Honor Roll 1,2,3,4; Class Secretary 4; Y -Teens 

1,2,3,4; Annual Staff 3,4; Elementary Office 4; 
True Tones 2; Senior Class Play; Girls' Glee 
Club 1,2; lntramurals 1,2; F .F .A. Sweetheart 4: 
Thespians 4. 

TREASURER 
PATRICIA ANN BISSELL 
''When I rest I rust." 

"Fat Pat" 

Student Council 4; Honor Roll 1,2,3,4; Class 
Treasurer 4; F .H.A. 1, Secretary, Treasurer 2; 
Vice-President 3, District Secretary 4; Library 
Staff 1; Junior Class Play; Senior Class Play, 
Student Director; Girls' Glee Club 2,3,4; Mixed 
Chorus 1; Band 3,4; Pep Band 3,4; Swi~ Band 3; 
Small Vocal Groups 2; SmalllnstrumentalGroups 
3; Music Soloists 2; Intramurals 1,2; F.T.A. 4; 
State Music Contest 2,3,4; Thespians 4. 

CLASS SPONSORS 

MR. NEAL BROWN 

MISS ALMIRA TURNER 

10 



MARY ALICE BAUER "Butch" 
"She is a woman of few words, but she uses 
them over and over." 

Y-Teens 1, 2, 3, 4: True Tones 2: Girls' Glee Club 
3,4; Mixed Chorus 3; Band 1,2,3,4; Pep Band 

1,2,3,4; Small Vocal Groups 3,4; Small Instru­
mental Groups 2,3,4; Music Soloists 3,4; Intra­
murals 1. 

ELSIE IRENE BERGMANN ''Polly" 
• • The future belo~s to those who prepare for it.'' 

Honor Roll 1,2,3,4; Y -Teens 1,2; F .H. A. 3,4; 
Annual Staff 3; Girls' Glee Club 1,2; Intramurals 
1,2. 

SARA ELLEN BIXLER 
''Brother, can you spare a dime?" 

Honor Rolll,2,3,4; Y -Teens 1,2,3,4; Junior Class 
Play; Senior Class Play; Girls' Glee Club 1, 2; 
Band 2,3; Intramurals 1,2; State Music Contest 
2,3; Thespians 4. 

SHERRYL ELLEN BRENTON 

• 'I chatter as I go, and I go on forever." 

Honor Roll1,2; Y-Teens 1,2,3,4; Guidance Office 
4; True Tones 1,2;Girls'GleeClubl;Intramurals 
1. 

LARRY CASTILLO "Cos" 
"I don't read books. They mess up my mind." 

Class Vice-President 1; Homecomi~ Escort 2; 
Hi-Y ~2; C-Glub 1,2; Paper Staff 4; Thespians 
3,4; Junior Class Play; Football1,2, Letter 3,4; 
Basketball 2, Letter 3,4; Baseball, Letter 1,2; 
Wrestli~. Letter 1; Intramurals 1,2,4: Prom 
Server 2. 

DELMAR CHAF A "Chaf'' 
··A man with only one wife is like a car with only 
one tire." 

Student Council 2,3; Vice-President 4; Home­
comi~ Escort 1; Hi-Y 1,2,3,4; Paper Staff 4; 
Basketball!; Wrestli~ 2; Intramurals 1,2: Prom 
Server 2. 

11 



VER '0, ROBERT DICKS "Joker" 
''When there 1s mischief brewi~ - he is doing 
the stirring." 

Hi-Y 1,2,3,4; Football!; Wrestling 1,2, Manager 
4; lntramurals 1,2. 

MERLIN DIXON "l'-.1ort" 
"There are many lovely women but no perfect 
ones." 

Hi-Y 1; Paper Staff 4; Junior Class Play; Senior 
Class Play; Band 1; Football2, Letter 4; Intra­
murals 2; Prom Server 2. 

RENAE EVA'S 
"Don't wait for somethi~ to turn up. Get a spade 
and dig it up." 

Honor Rolll,2,3,4;ClassTreasurer2;Y-Teensl, 
2,3, Treasurer 4; Annual Staff 3,4; Office Staff 4; 
Girls' Glee Club 1,2,3; Mixed Chorus 3; Intra­
murals 1,2. 

JAMES FRY "Jim" 
"Whatever reputation I have is due to the fact 
that I never open my mouth unless I have some­
thing to say." 

Hi-Y 1. 

FRANCES JOYCE FUDGE "Franie" 
"It isn't so hard to live on a small salary if you 
don't spend too much money in trying to keep it 
a secret." 
Honor Roll 1,2,3,4; Y-Teens 1,2,3,4; Senior 
Class Play; Girls' Glee Club 1, 2: Intra-murals 
1.2. 

BILL HARLOW 
"Everyone wonders what a man who never says 
anythi~ sounds like." 

Wrestli~ 1. 

12 



CAROLYN JAY HARVEY 
"A conscience as clear as good flyi~ weather." 

Honor Roll 1,2,3,4; Y-Teens 1,2,3,4; Guidance 
Office 4; Junior Class Play; Senior Class Play; 
Girls' Glee Club 1,2; Intramurals 1,2. 

KATHLYN KAY HARVEY 
"Enthusiasm is about the best shorteni~ for any 
job. Makes heavy work lighter." 

Honor Roll 1,2,3,4; Y -Teens 1,2, Worship Chair­
man 3, President 4; Main Office 2,3,4; Junior 
Class Play, Student Manager; Senior Class Play; 
Girls' Glee Club 1,2; Intramurals 1,2. 

LARRY JOSEPH HATTON 

"A quiet man, he doesn't snore in class." 

F .F .A. 1,2,3,4; Wrestli~ 1,2,3,4; Intramurals 1,2. 

ARVID HILEY "Squeak" 
"He is every other inch a gentleman." 

Hi-Y 1,3,4; Library Staff 1; Junior Class Play; 
Senior Class Play; Track 3; Basebal11,2; 
Wrestli~ 1,2,3; Intramurals 1,2; Prom Servers 
2; Thespians 4. 

MARY CLARE HOGAN 

"Those who can do, those who can't teach. •• 

Honor Roll1,2,4; F .H.A. 1,4; Historian 2; Treas­
urer 3; Paper Staff; Senior Class Play 4; Band 
2,3,4; Pep Band 3,4; Intramurals 1,2; F.T.A. 3; 
President 4; Student Teachi~ 3,4; State Music 
Contest 3,4. 

RICHARD HOUCK "Dick" 
''Hitti~ the hull's eye is seldom accomplished 
by shooti~ the bull. • • 

Student Council3,4;HonorRolll,2; Class Presi­
dent 3; Hi-Y 1; C-Glub 2,3,4; Football2, Letter 
3,4; Basketball 1,2,3; Track, Letter 2,3,4; Wres­
tli~ 4; Intramurals 1,2. 

13 



CHARLIE THOMAS JONES 
"Great errors seldom originate but with men of 
great minds." 

Hi-Y 1,2,3,4; Paper Staff 4; Senior Class Play. 

JAN ICE ELAYNE KERKMAN '']ani" 
"Fine as a student, but even better as a friend." 

Student Council, Secretary-Treasurer 2, Historian 
3,4; Honor Rolll,2,3,4; Annual Queen 3;Y-Teens 
1,2,4, Secretary 3; Paper Staff, Editor 4; True 
Tones 2; Thespians 3,4; Speech Activities 3,4; 
Junior Class Play; Girls' Glee Club 1,2,3; Mixed 
Chorus 3,4; Intramurals 1,2; Prom Server 2; 
F. T .A. 3; Secretary-Treasurer 4; Student Teacher 
3,4; F .F .A. Sweetheart Royalty 3. 

MARY LOU KINGERY ''Lou" 
"Debate is the death of conversation." 

Honor Roll1,2,3,4; Y -Teens 1,2,4, Service Chair­
man 3; Thespians 3,4; Speech Activities 3;Junior 
Class Play; Girls' Glee Club 2; Band 1,2,3,4; 
Pep Band 1,2,4; Small Instrumental Groups 1,2, 
3,4; Music Soloists 1,2,3,4; Intramurals 1,2; All 
State Band 1,2,3,4; Twirler 4;F.T.A.4,Secretary 
3; State Music Contest 1,2,3,4; Annual Royalty 4. 

BONNIE KNEER 
"If you're a person of few words, you won't 
have to take so many of them back." 

G.R.A. 1,2,3, Secretary 4; Paper Staff 4; Intra­
murals 1,2. 

NORMA JEAN LONG "Norm" 
'• Pleasures must be bought, but happiness is 
free. 

Student Council 4; Honor Roll 1,2; Y -Teens 1,2, 
3,4; Library Staff 1,4; True Tones 2. 

RONALD LYNAM "Ha•· 
"The greatest undeveloped territory in the world 
lies under your hat.'' 

Honor Roll 1,2; Paper Staff 4; Library Staff 1; 
Senior Class Play; Junior Class Play; Track 2; 
Intramurals 1; Thespians 4. 



SARAH JANE MCMULLEN "Sally" 
"The rest of my days is determined by the rest 
of my nights." 

Honor Roll 1,2,3; G.R.A. 1,2,3, President 4; 
Intramurals 1,2. 

MARGERY MAAS 
"The time is dull, but I shall sharpen it. " 

Y -Teens 1,2,3,4. 

ANEITA RUTH MILLER 
"The more I see of men, the more I like my dog." 

Honor Rolll,2; G.R.A. 1,2,4, Secretary 3; Paper 
Staff 4; Guidance Office 3,4; Senior Class Play; 
Band 1,2; Pep Band 1,2; Small Instrumental 
Groups 2; Intramurals 1,2; F.T.A. 3. 

LARRY GLENN MILLER 
"Ideas are funny little things, they won't work 
unless you do. " 

Hi-Y 2,3,4; F.F.A. 1; Paper Staff 4; Boys' Glee 
Club 2; Basketball!; Wrestling2,3; Intramurals 1. 

ROBERT NOLEN MILLER 
Transfer student from Monmouth, Illinois. 
'• Leader of men, follower of women." 

"Bob" 

National Honor Society 3,4;StudentCouncil, Vice­
President 3, President 4; Honor Roll 1,2,3,4; 
Class Secretary 3; Hi-Y Treasurer 2,3, Vice­
President 4; Office Staff 4; Junior Class Play; 
Senior Class Play; Mixed Chorus 4; Band 2; 
Small Vocal Groups 3,4; Football Letter 2,3,4; 
Basketball 2; Track 2,3,4; Baseball, Letter 2; 
Wrestling 3,4; Intramurals 2; Thespians 4. 

ROBERT DEAN MITCHELL "Bob" 
"All work and no fun is no life for me. " 

Student Council 1; Honor Roll1,2; Class President 
1; Homecoming Escort 4; Hi-Y 4; F.F.A. 1,2,3; 
True Tones 2; Junior Class Play; Senior Class 
Play;Footballl,2,3; Intramurals 1,2,Thespians 4. 15 



LINDA DEANN PENNINGTON 
"F armi~ looks nice, from a car window." 

Student Council1,2; Honor Roll1,2; Homecomi~ 
Royalty 4; Y-Teens 1; G.R.A. 2,3,4; Annual Staff 
3,4; Paper Staff 4; Elementary Office 3; Junior 
Class Play 3; Senior Class Play, Prompter; Band 
1,2; Pep Band 1,2; Small Instrumental Groups 
1,2; Intramurals 1,2; Prom Server 2; F .T.A. 
Treasurer 3; Cheerleader 1,2,3,4; Thespians 4. 

MARJEAN POSTEN 
"All the sleep I need is five minutes more." 

Honor Roll 1; Class Treasurer 3; Homecomi~ 
Royalty; Twirp Dance Escorts 1; Y -Teens 1,2,3; 
G.R.A. 4; Annual Staff 3,4; Junior Class Play, 
Prompter; Senior Class Play; Girls' Glee Clubl; 
Intramurals 1,2; Prom Servers 2. 

RITA MARJORIE PRESTON ''Shorty" 
"I believe m work but I'm not in favor of it." 

Honor Roll1,2; Y-Teens 2; G.R.A. 1; F .H.A. 3,4; 
Elementary Office 4; Girls' Glee Club 1, 2,3; 
lntramurals 1,2. 

SHERRY KAY QlllNN 
"I know it is a sin, but I like to grin." 

F .H.A. 1,2,4, President 3; Annual Staff 3; Girls' 
Glee Club 1,2; lntramurals 1,2. 

DARRYL RHODES 
"I guess I am not naturally energetic. I like to 
sit around and talk. " 

Homecomi~ Escorts 4; Hi-Y 1,2,3,4; PaperStaff 
4; lntramurals 1,2; Prom Server 2. 

SHAROL JUNE RORABAUGH 
"What you are to be, you are now becoming." 

Student Council 3,4; Honor Roll 1,2,3,4; Y -Teens 
1,3,4; Vice-President 2: Annual Staff 3,4; Troo 
Tones 2; Senior Class Play; Girls' Glee Club 3; 
Mixed Chorus 3,4; Band 1,2; Pep Band 1,2;Intra­
murals 1,2; Prom Server 2. 

16 



LILA MAE ROBERTS "Liler" 
"She's always ready and willing for a good time." 

Honor Roll 1,2; Y -Teens 2; F .H.A. 3,4; Girls' 
Glee Club 1,2,3,4; Mixed Chorus 3; Intramurals 
1,2. 

JERRY SACKETT "Serry" 
"He gets you there, with no fare." 

Honor Roll 1,2; Homecomi~ Escorts 3; Hi-Y 3, 
4; F .F .A. 1,2; Football 2,3, Letter 4; Wrestli~ 
3,4; Senior Class Play; Intramurals 1,2; Prom 
Servers 2. 

JOHN SCANLON 
"When I feel like exercisi~ I just lie down until 
the feeli~ goes away." 

Hi-Y 1,2. 

CHERYL LEE SYMONDS 
"Never a devil, but far from a saint." 

Honor Roll 1,2,3; Class Secretary-Treasurer 1; 
V1ce-President 3; Annual Royalty 2; Paper Doll 
Royalty 2; Y -Teens 1; G.R.A. 4, Cabmet 2; 
President 3; Paper Staff 4; Guidance Office 3; 
Junior Class Play, Prompter; Senior Class Play; 
Band 1,2,3,4; Twirler 2,3,4: Pep Band 2,3; Small 
Instrumental Groups; Intramurals 1,2; Prom 
Server 2; Cheerleader 1,2,3,4; F .T.A.3; Thespi­

ans 4. 

CAROLE LEANNE TEMPLETON "Shorts" 
• 'Better to wear out than to rust out." 

Student Council 4; Honor Roll 1,2; Homecomi~ 
Royalty 4; Annual Royalty 1; Y -Teens 2,3,4; 
Guidance Office 4; Prom Server 2. 

LARRY ROBERT TIMMERMAN 
"I shall return." 

"Timmer" 

Annual Royalty Escort 3; C -club 2,3,4; F .F .A. 
1,2, Treasurer 3; Sentmel 4; Junior Class Play; 
Senior Class Play; Football 1,2, Letter 3,4; 
Track 1, Letter 2,3; Wrestli~ 2, Letter 3,4; 
Intramurals 1,2. 

17 



MAX RO ER WAR OCK 
"I take dungs as they come - easy." 

C-Glub 2; F .F .A. 1,2,3,4; Football 2,3; Track 
1,2,3,4; Basketball!; Intramurals 1,2. 

HAROLD H WARD WILMARTH 
• •If silence is gold, I'm broke. •· 

"Willy" 

C-Club 3,4; F.F.A. 1,2,3, Reporter 4; Football 
3, Letter 4; Wrestling 2,3, Letter 4. 

DIANE WILMARTH "Diana" 
''From a little spark may burst a mighty flame. •· 

Honor Roll 1,2,3,4; Class Secretary 2; Home­
coming Royalty 3; Y -Teens 1,2,3,4; Service Chair­
man 2; Paper Staff 4; True Tones 2; Thesptans 
3,4; Speech Activities 3,4; Junior Class Play; 
Senior Class Play, Prompter; Girls' Glee Club3; 
Mtxed Chorus 3,4; Band 1,2,3,4; Small Instru­
mental Groups 2,3,4; Intramurals 1,2; Prom 
Server 2; Twirler 1,2,3,4; State Music Contest 
1,2,3,4; F .T.A. 3, Vice-President 4; Student 
Teacher 4; Cheerleader 1,2,3,4. 

CLASS FLOWER: Lavender Orchid 

CLASS COLORS: Lavender and White 

CLASS MOTTO: Take the World As You Find It, 
But Leave It Better. 

18 





Rosemary 
Bailiff 

CLASS OFFICERS AND SPONSORS 

FRONT ROW, From Left: Mr. Dierks, Miss Hackett, Sponsors; Jean Zimmer­
man, Vice-President; Mr. Boston, Sponsor. BACK ROW: Jan Houck, Secre­
tary; Darrell Templeton, Treasurer; Bill Stanley, President. 

Judy 
Alford 

Janet 
Angus 

Dorothy 
Avaux 

Ray 
Bohanan 

JUNIORS 

Bill 
Bray 

Larry 

Brink 

20 

Judy 
Brittain 

Leland 
Anderson 

Ursula 
Arndt 

Margery 
Badgett 

DeAnna 
Cantieri 

Terry 
Curry 



Terry 
Evans 

Nancy 
Davis 

Don 
Haley 

Monte 
Lovig 

Susan 
Hoskinson 

Douglas 
Ireland 

Donna 
McElroy 

Bill 
Miller 

Car me leta 
Johnson 

Shirley 
Johnston 

Roger 
King 
Judy 
Krauth 

Gary 
Miller 

Wayne 
Fishell 

Joan 
Lenz 

Carol 
Gentle 

Victor 
Leonard 

Shirley 
Gibson 

Wayne 
Leusink 

Edward 
Lynam 

Dick 
McKee 

Brian 
Miller 

Fred 
Mitchell 

Max 
Goodvin 
Stephen 
Haley 

Don 
Haggerty 

Sharon 
Huff 

Inez 
Johnson 

Cerease 
Johnson 

Loretta 
Kauzlarich 

Kent 
Lines 
Harry 
Lewis 



Janet 
Moore 

Wayne 
Moore 

Joyce 
Narigon 

Berniece 
Nelson 

Don 
Perrin 

Barbara 
Peterson 

Janice 
Resh 

Glenna 
Roberts 

Jane 
Sickel 

Ronald 
Snyder 

Wayne 
Triplett 

Laura 
Turner 

Lois 
Westlake 

Donald 
Willett 

Cleta 
Mosier 

Glen 
Odell 

Harvey 
Peterson 

Helen 
Spring 

Libby 
Turner 

Larry 
Murphy 

Darlene 
Myers 

Larry 
Orr 

Barbara 
Palmer 

Wayne 
Pierson 

Janet 
Readhead 

Karen 
Scott 

Karen 
Septer 

Ed 
Talty 

Evelyn 
Thompson 

Jon 
Vernon 

Betty 
West 

Loretta 
Wycoff 

Rex 
Young 



SOPHOMORES 

CLASS OFFICERS 

LEFT TO RIGHT: Lonnie Mercier, Treasurer; Gary Richards, Secretary; Mr. Lenz, 
Sponsor; Lowell Thomas, Vice-President; Olin Willet, President. 

TOP ROW: Marjorie Amdor, Dennis Barnes, Carma Bennett, Bruce Bissell, Jane Booth, Ina Bressler, 
Ronald Brow Ellen Champlin. BOTTOM ROW: William Core, Jane Cotter, Ronald Cox, Larry Crouse, 
Doris Dillinger, Joyce Dixon, Mary Edward , Linda Evans. 



Mary Finne ll 
Sharon Freshour 

Nan Gauthier 
Edith Gebbie 

Dean Goldsmith 
Jim Goodvin 

Shirley Gourd 
Delores Hadley 

Kay Haley 
Larry Hardisty 

A Hen Harlow 
Clara Harvey 

Sharon Hawkins 
Sonja Heaton 

Terry Helvie 
Dorothy Herring 

24 

Jon Hill 
Mary Helen Hinck 

John Hogan 
Terry Holste 

Linda Houck 
Sharon Johannes 

Vernita Kempton 
Larry Knnpson 

Grace Kingery 
Rosemary Kingery 

Ed Larson 
Carol Lee 

Connie Lee 
Dick Lockwood 

Glen Long 
Gerald Lynam 



Galyn Mcintire 
Connie Miller 

Gary Mitchell 
Carol Moore 

Stephen Morris 
Melvin Nelson 

Sandra Nevius 
Jim O'Riley 

Connie Orstad 
Lanny Paul 

Karen Resh 
Velda Robinson 

Janet Schafroth 
Carolyn Shuler 

Gerald Smith 
Claudia Spring 

25 

Donna Spring 
Duane Strain 

April Strait 
Mary Sullivan 

Richard Sullivan 
Ivan Templeton 

Kenneth Thompson 
Norma Thompson 

Joan Timmerman 
Darrell VanWinkle 

Unda Vogel 
Virginia Vogel 

Dixie Walter 
Ed Wells 

Karen Wheeler 
Ed Yearington 



OFFICERS AND SPONSORS 

Unda Wheeler, President 
Chuck Zimmerman, Vice-President 
Janet Goldsmith, Secretary 
Jerry Barton, Treasurer 
Mr. Harris, Sponsor 
Mrs. Roland, Sponsor 

FRESHMEN 

J. Adams, G. Anderson, B. Arbuckle, M. Avaux, N. Bailiff, L. Bauer. 

B. Beck, B. Beemer, S. Brittain, L. Campbell, L. Clark, L. Carden, P. Cooper. 

26 



FIRST ROW: R. Castillo, R. Castillo, P. Costin, J. Dicks, G. Dixon, J. Dixon, L. Drew, C. Edwards 
SECOND ROW: D. Evans, E. Everett, D. Fudge, V. Gaskill, B. Goldsmith, D. Haley, D. Hall, S. 
Harlow. THIRD ROW: L. Harrison, B. Harvey, B. Hawkins, J. Helvie, T. Herring, N. Hill, P. Hogan, 
C. Holdren. FOURTH ROW: M. Jacobs, D. Johnson, J. Johnson, C. Johnston, R. Johnston, E. Jones, D. 
King, G. Kuhn. FIFTH ROW: S. Lawrence, P. Lenz, M. Leonard, K. Lovely, R. Lynam, J. Marr, J. 
Means, A. McMullen. SIXTH ROW: B. Miller, L. Miller, M. Miller. 

27 



FIRST ROW, Left to Right: c. Moore, J. Moore, W .Morrison, J. Mullin, W. Orstad, M. Palmer, K. Penn, 
W, Pe~ton. SECOND ROW: D. Perrin, L.Peterson, D. Quinn. M. Reed, E. Rex, S. Richey, R. Ritnour, 
C. Roach. THIRD ROW: A. Roberts, E. Roberts, W. Scanlon, G. Schaffer, H. Sclunidt, D. Scott, S. Scott, 
J. Sickels. FOURTH ROW: K. Sickels, C. Simmons, B. Steele, S. Steuckradt, J. Strain, E. Stroud, G. 
Sturdevant, D. Sullivan. FIFTH ROW: E. Sullivan, D. Talty, J. Turner, R, Van Pelt, D. Westlake, D. 
Westlake, R. Westlake, C. Williams. SIXTH ROW: J. Williams, P. Williams, J. Wilmarth. 

28 





30 

Seniors 

ANNUA 
STAFF 

FRONT ROW, Left to Right: MISS 
Gauthier, Linda Pennington, Kar­
en Goldsmith, ReNae Evans, Sharol 
Rorabaugh, Marjean Posten. BACK 
ROW: Terry Evans, Jock Haggerty, 
Bill Stanley, Jane Sickels, Carol 
Gentle, Barbara Peterson, and L1b­
by Turner. 

Sharol Rorabaugh, Marjean Posten, ReNae Evans, Karen Goldsmith, Linda Pen-
nington. 

FROM LEFT:Sharol Rorabaugh, 
ReNae Evans, Co-Editors; 
KarenGoldsmith, Layout Edi­
tor; Bill Stanley, Business 
Manager. 



Darryl Rhodes, Sports Writer; Larry Castillo, Sports Editor; 
Francis Ryan and Merlin Dixon, Sports Writers. 

Mary Clare Hogan, Activities Editor; Charles Jones, Feature 
Editor. 

Ronald Lynam, Assistant 
Editor. 

Cheryl Symonds, Aneita 
Miller, Linda Pennington, 
Columnists. 

PAPER 
STAFF 

Janice Kerkman, Editor; Mary Gauthier, Sponsor. 

Larry Mtller, Circulation Man­
ager; Delmar Chafa, Business 
Manager. 

Diane Wilmarth, Copy 
Editor. 

Bonnie Knerr, Circulation Manager. 



LINDA HOUCK 

KATHLYN HARVEY 

OFFICE 
STAFF 

VffiGINIA VOGEL 

ROBERT MILlER 

OOROTHY AV AUX 

32 

RE NAE EVANS 

KAREN WHEELER 



FROM LEFT TO RIGHT 
Janet Readhead 
Rita Preston 
Mr. West 
Mary Sullivan 
Karen Goldsmith 

The girls in the three offices give assistance 
by doing filing, typing, taking dictation and 
general office work depending in which office 
they work. 

FROM LEFT TO RIGHT 
Aneita Miller 
Judy Alford 
Mr. Mielke 
Carole Templeton 
Janet Angus 
Sherry! Brenton 
Carolyn Harvey 

CADET TEACHERS 

ELEMENTARY OFFICE 

GUIDANCE OFFICE 

33 

FROM LEFT TO RIGHT 
Diane Wilmarth 
Mary Clare Hogan 
Donna McElroy 
DeAnna Cantieri 
Janice Kerkman 

Through actual teaching at the Anna Craft 
Building this group of high school girls gain ex­
perience in the teaching field. 



LIBRARY 

Student Librarians are responsible for 
changing bulletirr boards in the Study 

Hall. 

LIBRARIAN, Mrs. Wyatt 
Mrs. Wyatt helps all pupils who are in 

the library. 

The library is a meeting place for the thoughts 
and words of persons whose lives have influenced 
the world; a workshop where students may gather 
knowledge and wisdom. 

BACK ROW, Left to Right: Norma Long, Linda Wheeler, Mrs. Wyatt, 
Judy Brittain, Carolyn Roach. FIRST ROW: Janet Moore, Cleta Mosier. 

34 



H 
I 

I 

y 

OFFICERS: Mr. Brown, Sponsor;BobMiller, Vice-President; Bill Stanley, President; Glen Odell, Chaplain; 
Bill Miller, Treasurer; Gary Richards, Secretary; Mr. Mielke, Sponsor. 

JUNIOR AND SENIOR BACK ROW, Left to Right: Ray Bohanan, Larry Miller, Bill Stanley, Glen 
Odell, Arvid Hiley, MonteLovig, Wayne Pierson, DelmarChafa, Bob Mitchell, Charles Jones, Jerry Sackett, 
FRO. T ROW: Larry Brink, Doug Ireland, Jon Vernon, Don Willett, Bill Miller, Rex Young, Bob Miller, 
Terry Evans, Vernon Dicks, Fred Mitchell, Mr. Brown, Sponsor. 

FRESHMAN AND SOPHOMORE BACK ROW, Left to Right: J. Means, Jim Dixon, Dick Westlake, 
John Marr, John Adams, Wes Pennington, Larry Harrison, Larry Drew, Loren Campbell, Clarence Simmons, 
Larry Kimpson, Duane Strain, Gerald Smith. FRO T ROW: Mr. Mielke, Sponsor; Ed Jones, Steve Stueck­
radt, Gary Richards, Virgil Gaskill, Allen Roberts, Phil Cooper, Bill Arbuckle, Maurice Palmer, Dennis 
Barnes, Larry Crouse, Larry Hardisty. 



Y--T££NS 

SENIORS, BACK ROW, Left to Right: K. Harvey, N. Long, M Maas, S, Brenton, C. Harvey, SECOND 
ROW: K. Goldsmith, M Kingery, M. Bauer, C. Templeton, F. Fudge. FIRST ROW: J. Kerkman, S. 
Rorabaugh, D. Wilmarth, R. Evans, S. Bixler. 

JUNIORS, BACK ROW: L. Turner, L. Turner, S. Gibson, L. Wycoff. SECOND ROW: B. Peterson, J. 
Readhead, L. Westlake, M. Badgett, S. Hoskinson. FIRST ROW: D. McElroy, D. Avaux, J. Angus, J. 
Narigon. 

36 I 



Y -TEEN CABINET, BACK ROW: Mrs. Roland, Sponsor; K. Wheeler, Worship Chairman; M. Hinck, Pub­
licity Chairman; L. Turner, Secretary; C. Miller, Vice-President; K. Harvey, President. FIRST ROW: 
S. Gibson, Program Chairman; S. Hoskinson, Music Chairman; R. Evans, Treasurer; M. Amdor, Ser­
vice Chairman; D. Avaux, Social Chairman; Miss Kazebeer, Sponsor. 

SOPHOMORES, BACK ROW: J. Booth, D. Spring, V. Vogel, K. Wheeler, M. Hinck, C. Miller, C. 
Moore, L. Houck. THIRD ROW: S. Johannes, A. Strait, I. Bressler, D. Herring. SECOND ROW: C. 
Shuler, S. Freshour, M. Edwards, M. Amdor, K. Haley, J. Schafroth. FIRST ROW: L. Vogel, J. Tim­
merman, D. Hadley, D. Walters, E. Champlin. 

FRESHMEN, BACK ROW: J. Turner, C. Williams, C. Edwards, B. Beemer, C. Roach. SECOND ROW: 
S, Scott, L. Wheeler, J. Goldsmith, M. Reed, B. Harvey. FIRST ROW: J. Johnson, C. Holdren, M. 
Avaux, R. VanPelt, D. Westlake, N. Hill. 

37 



LEFT TO RIGHT: Larry Timmerman, Sentinel; Harv Peterson, Secretary; Vic Leonard, Treas­
urer; Mr. Sunderman, Advisor; Harold Wilmarth, Reporter; Leland Anderson, Vice-President; 

Russel Goldsmith, President. 

FUTURE FARMERS OF AMERICA 

FIRST ROW, Left to Right: L. Anderson, R.Goldsmith, L. Timmerman, V. Leonard, H. Wilmarth, 
H. Peterson. SECOND ROW: B. Core, D. Van Winkle, G. Lo~. G. Anderson, B. Morrison, D. 
Sullivan, P.Lenz, B.Goldsmith,J.O'Riley,R.Sullivan, Mr. Sunderman. THIRD ROW: B. Bissell, 
L. Peterson, M. Nelson, R. Ritnour, G. Mitchell, M. Jacobs, W. Orstad, J. Houck, J. Haggerty, 
H. Schmit. FOURTH ROW: D. McKee, C. Johnson, H. Lewis, T. Curry, w. Moore, K. Sickels, 
D. Goldsmith, R. Brown, G. Lynam, J. H~an. FIFTH ROW: D. Haley, E. Roberts, M. Goodvin, 
R. Cox, E. Wells, B. Scanlon, M. Warnock, E. Talty, W. Fishell, D. Haley, L. Hatton. 

38 



Wayne Fishell and Max Warnock working on shop project. 

Marvin Jacobs and Ronald 
Ritnour looking at F. F. A. 
corn plot. 

Melvin Nelson and Ronald Brown look­
ing at weed. 39 

CLASSES AND 
F.F.A. JN ACTION 

Max Warnock 

Freshman Greenhand Initiation 

Taking corn yield from test plot. Bill 
Goldsmith and Paul Lenz. 



F.F.A. 
HARVEST BALL 

Dancing at the Harvest Ball 

Free Cider and Doughnuts for all. 

CANDIDATES AND ESCORTS 

Harv Peterson 
Karen Goldsmith, Senior 

Wayne Fishell 
Judy Alford, Junior 

Jan Houck 
Virginia Vogel, Sophomore 

Jim O'Riley 
Donna Talty, Freshman 

The line up!!!! 

Receiving of the jacket. Karen Goldsmith 
F. F. A. Chapter Sweetheart for 1957-58. 



F.H.A. 

BACK ROW, Left to Right: Jane Cotter, Loretta Kauzlarich, Karen Scott, Donna Hall, Nancy 
Bailiff, Judy Moore, Joyce Dixon, RomanaLynam,NancyDavis, Rita Preston. THIRD ROW: Rose 
Mary K~ery, Sandra Nevius, Vernita Kempton, Judy Strain, Grace K~ery, Connie Orstad, Patty 
Bissell. Sherry Quinn, DeAnna Cantieri, Mary Clare Hogan, Carol Lee. SECOND ROW: Mrs. 
Poindexter, Judy Krauth, Karen Resh, Carma Bennett, Ellen Sullivan, Joyce Helvie, Jane Sickels, 
Carol Gentle, Barbara Palmer, Judy Brittain, Glenna Roberts, Mary Finnell. FIRST ROW: 
Delores Scott, Patty Hogan, Betty West, Ursla Arndt, Sharon Brittain, Mary Alice Miller, Jeanette 
Dicks, Lila Roberts, Carolyn Moore, Irene Bergmann, Carmeleta Johnson. 

CABINET 

BACK ROW, Left to Right: Mrs. Poindexter, Sponsor; Glenna Roberts, 
Historian; Karen Scott, Reporter; Rita Preston, Chapter Typist; Patty 
Bissell. District Representative; Betty West, Vice-President; Lila 
Roberts, Music. FRONT ROW: Loretta Kauzlarich, Treasurer; De­
Anna Cantieri, Secretary; Judy Krauth, Parliamentarian; Jane Cotter, 
President; Sherry Quinn, Recreation Chairman. 

.-41 



42 

BACK RO , Left to Right: Ruth Sturdevant, Cleta Mosier, Janet Rae Moore, Darlene Myers, Donna 
Fudge, Cheryl Symonds, Linda Pennington, Judy Alford, Sally McMullen, Elaine Rex, Sharon Huff, Patty 
Williams. SECOND ROW: Michael Leonard, Janice Resh, Cerease Johnson, Bernice Nelson, Aneita 
Miller, Kathy Penn, Connie Lee, Sharon Hawkins, JoanLenz, Marjean Posten, Betty Steele, Janet Wilmarth. 
FIRST ROW: Janice Sickels, Bobbie Hawkins, Bonnie Knerr, Evelyn Everette, Linda Miller, Donna Talty, 
Phyllis Costin, Terry Herring, Donna Perrin, Karen Septer, orma Thompson, Nan Gauthier; Sponsor, 
Miss Turner. 

GRA 
OFFICERS, Left to Right: Sally 
McMullen, President; CletaMosier, 
Treasurer; Bernice 'elson, Vice­
President; Bonnie Knerr, Secretary; 

orma Thompson, Point Keeper, 





GIRLS GLEE I, FOURTH ROW, Left to Right: Mary Helen Hinck, Shirley Gibson, Jane 
Booth, Sharon Johannes, Joyce Dixon, Janet Moore, Connie Miller, Virginia Vogel, 

Karen Wheeler. THIRD ROW: Lois Westlake, Sharon Freshour, Mary Alice Bauer, Jane 
Cotter, Joyce Narigon, Pat Bissell, Linda Houck, Linda Vogel. SECOND ROW: Mar­

gery Amdor, Barbara Peterson, Janet Readhead, Sharon Hawkins, Joan Lenz, Barbara 
Palmer, Venita Kempton, Janet Schafroth. FIRST ROW: Mary Edwards, Lila Roberts, 
Ellen Champlin, Dorothy Avaux, Carmineta Bennett, Jean Zimmerman, Deloris Hadley, 

Joan Timmerman, Inez Johnson, Carolyn Schuler. 

v 
0 
c 
A 
L 

DIRECTOR: 
Connie Hackett 

A C C 0 M PAN IS T S: Jane Turner, Janet Wilmarth, 
Linda Houck, Deloris Hadley, Jean Zimmerman, 

Donna McElroy. 
44 



M 
u 
s 
I 
c 

GIRLS GLEE IT, FOURTH ROW, Left to Right: Connie Edwards, Jane Turner, 
Shirley Scott, Bonnie Harvey, Carol Williams, Kathy Penn, Janet Wilmarth, 
Janet Goldsmith. THIRD ROW: Nancy Hill, Judy Johnson, Sharon Brittain, 
Donna Evans, Linda Wheeler, Nancy Bailiff, Carolyn Moore. SECOND ROW: 
Deloris Scott, Beverly Beck, Donna Talty. Phyllis Costin, Deloris Johnson, 
Janette Dicks, Connie Holdren. FIRST ROW: Marcy Avaux, Janice Sickels, 
Pat Hogan, Terri Reed, Regina Van Pelt, Mary Alice Miller. 

SEXTET I: Virginia Vogel, Susan Hoskin­
son, Connie Miller, Janet Readhead, Jean 
Zimmerman, Dorothy Avaux. 

45 

TRIO I: Connie Miller, Janet Readhead, 

Virginia Vogel. 



46 

MIXED 

QUARTET 
FROM LEFT TO RIGHT 

Lonnie Mercier 

Conme Miller 

Virginia Vogel 

Bob Miller 

MIXED CHORUS 
BACK ROiv: Shirley Gibson, Mary Helen Hinck, Sharon Johannes, Bill Arbuckle, 
A-lil Cooper, Gary Johns, Janet Moore, Karen Scott, Joyce Narigon. THIRD ROW: 
Linda Vogel, Carolyn Shuler, Susan Hoskinson, Tommy Fleming, Lonnie Mercier, 
Virginia Vogel, Karen Wheeler, Connie Miller. SECOND ROW: Dorothy Avaux, Janet 
Readhead, Linda Houck, Jane Cotter, Jean Zimmerman, Denny Quinn, Margery Bad­
gett, Janet Schafroth, Joan Timmerman. FIRST ROW: Sharol Rorabaugh, Donna 
McElroy, Diane Wilmarth, Deloris Hadley, LeRoy Herring, Robert Lee, Margery Am­
dor, M.1ry Sullivan, Joan Lenz, CarmaNeta Bennett. 



BACK ROW: G. Johns, J. 
Dixon, L. Kimpson, M. 
Lovig, W. Pierson. TlllRD 
ROW: J. Vernon, L. Turn­
er, S. Hoskinson, M. Ho­
gan, J. Dixon, E. Jones, 
E. Stroud, J, Krauth, J. 
Cotter. SEC 0 N D ROW: 
L. Rank, J. Nolan, T. 
Lundquist, G. Bhss, D. Is­
man, G. Kingery, J. Cook, 
C. Jones, N. Bailiff, M. 
Avaux. FIRST ROW: H. 
Williams, K. Resh, J. 
Moore, J. Millhollin, B. 
Hawkms. 

BACK ROW: Left to Right: 
B. Harvey, C. Moore, J. Cook, 
C. Lee, J. Turner, D. Hall, 
J. Booth, D. Barnes. THffi.D 
ROW: M. Bauer, K. Penn, J. 
Narigon, J. Cotter, P, Bissell, 
N. Coo per, C. Miller, L. 
Kauzlarich. SECOND ROW: 
L. Miller, J. Bissell, P. Sils ­
by, D. McElroy, T. Spring, J. 
Zimmennan, E. McKee, L. 
Bauer. FIRST ROW: D. Cook, 
N. Gauthier, R. VanPelt, M. 
McConnell, P. Law, T. Her­
nng, L. Cooley. 

MARCHING BAND 



48 

CLARINET QUARTET 

WOODWIND TRIO 

Jean Zimmerman 
Mary Lou Kingery 
Lolly Turner 

BRASS SEXTET 

Jon Vernon 
Lolly Turner 
Phil Cooper 
Susan Hoskinson 

Monte Lovig 
Gary Johns 

Jane Cotter 

Mary Lou Kingery 
Linda Mrller 

Terri Herring 

BAND 



ENSEMBLES 

49 

TROMBO E QUARTET 

Joyce Dixon 
Judy Krauth 
Gary Johns 
Jon Vernon 

CLARINET QUARTET 

Connie Miller 
Loretta Kauzlarich 
Joyce Narigon 
Kathy Penn 

TRUMPET TRIO 

Marcy Avaux 
Susan Hoskinson 
Wayne Pierson 



50 

MARY LOU KINGERY 

All tate Band 

DIANE WILMARTH 

Twirlmg Majorette 

Received I rating at State 
for twirling solo. 

MR. BLISS 

Director 

TWIRLING ENSEMBLE, Left to Right: Mary Lou Kingery, twirler; 
Cheryl Symonds, twirler; Diane Wilmarth, twirling majorette; Phil 

Cooper, Drum Major . 





52 

THESPIANS 

LEFT TO RIGHT: Janice Kerkman, Larry Castillo, Mr. Lenz, Sponsor; 
Mary Lou Kingery, Diane Wilmarth. 

NEW MEMBERS 

LEFT TO RIGHT: Sarah Bixler, Ronald 
Lynam, Squeak Hiley, Bob Mtller, Bob Mn­
chcll and Patty Btssell. 

Karen 
Goldsmith 

Linda 
Pennington 

Cheryl 
Symonds 



FIRST ROW, Left to Right: Aneita Miller, Mrs. Hutchins; Sharol Rorabau~h. Secretary to Ste­
vens; Mary Clare Hogan, Matron; Frances Fudge, Mrs. Svenson; Kathlyn Harvey, Secretary to 
Flint; Carolyn Harvey, Court Stenographer; Sarah Bixler, Roberta; Karen Goldsmith, Karen 
Andre; MarjeanPosten, JaneChandler. SECOND ROW: Dick Houck, House Manager; Linda Pen­
nington, Prompter; Cheryl Symonds, Nancy Lee; Bob Miller, Stevens; Francis Ryan, Flint: Larry 
Timmerman, Bailiff; Russ Goldsmith, Whitfield; Diane Wilmarth, Prompter; Patty Bissell, Stu­
dent Manager. THIRD ROW: Squeak Htley, Regan; Bob Mitchell, Vanfleet; Ron Lynam, Jung­
quist; Merlin Dixon, Judge Heath; Charlie Jones, Clerk of Court; Jerry Sackett, Dr. Kirkland; 
Harold Wilmarth, Sweeney; Darryl Rhodes, Stage Manager. 

''TH£ NIGHT OF JANUARY 16TH11 

• .. 

53 

Scene from the courtroom. 

SENIOR 

CLASS 

PLAY 



SPEECH CONTEST ANTS 

The persons receiving I ratings in the pre-district speech contest were Jane Cotter, Donne McElroy, 
Delores Hadley, and Janice Kerkman. These persons along with Susan Ho kinson, Margery Badgett, and 
Elizabeth Turner, who drew byes in Original Oratory. went on to the district speech contest. Persons 
receiving number I ratings then advanced to state contest. 

54 





MISS DONNA MC ELROY 
1958 RED RAIDER BEAUTY QUEEN 

was chosen from a field of four Corning High 
School beau ties by the writers of the Garry Moore TV show. 

Miss McElroy reigned over the 1958 Yearbook dance. 



ANNUAL 
DANCE 

JANET GOLDSMITH 
Freshman 

The Queen and Her Court 

KAREN WHEELER 
Sophomore 

MARY LOU KINGERY 
Senior 

LEFT TO RIGHT: JaniceKerk­
m an, 1957 Yearbook Queen; 
Owck Zimmerman and Janet 
Goldsmith, Gary Richards and 
Karen Wheeler, 0 1 in W i 11 e t 
and Queen Donna McElroy, 

Merlin Dixon an d Mary Lou 
K1ngery, Bill Stanley, Year­
book Business Manager; Sharol 
Rorabaugh, Yearbook Co-Edi­

tor. 

57 



Student Council Float 58 

HOMECOMING 

Pep 
Rally 

Before The 

Dancing At The "Rec" 

Cheerleaders 
Leading The 
Pep Rally 



1957 

Crowd At 
The Game 

Juniors 
Working On 
Float 

Third Prize F. F . A • Float 

59 

Junior 
Float 



SENIOR CANDIDATES 
Carole and Linda 

HOMECOMING 

ROYALTY 

Carole at the "Rec" 

ATTENDANTS 
Connie, Carolyn, and Barbara 

Delmar Chafa crowning the queen 

FROM LEFT TO RIGHT: Lonnie Mercier, Sophomore Escort; Bill Stanley, Junior Escort; Carolyn Shuler, 
Sophomore Attendant; Barbara Peterson, Junior Attendant; Carole Templeton, Homecoming Queen; Linda 
Pennington, Senior Attendant; Connie Edwards, Freshman Attendant; Steven Stueckradt, Freshman Escort; 
Bob Mitchell, Senior Escort; Darryl Rhodes, Senior Escort. 

60 





CHEERLEADERS 

SENIOR: Cheryl Symonds 

SOPHOMORE: Karen Wheeler 

SENIOR: Diane Wilmarth 

SECOND STRING: Terry Herring, Carol Williams, Janet Wilmarth, Marge 
Badgett, Linda Wheeler. 

62 

SENIOR: Linda Pennington 

SOPHOMORE: Jane Cotter 



FOOTBAll 
Bob Miller, Senior Tackle 
Co-Captain 

Glen Odell, Junior Guard 

Larry Orr, Junior Halfback 

Larry Castillo, Senior Halfback 

Harv Peterson, Junior End 

Larry Timmerman, Senior Tackle 
Co-Captain 

Harold Wilmarth, Senior Fullback 

Wayne Leusink, Junior Center 

Rex Young, Junior Quarterback 

Jan Houck, Junior End 

Don Haley, Junior Guard 

Don Willett, Junior Defensive 

Line Backer 

Ed Talty, Junior End 

Dick Houck, Senior End 

63 



6-' 

FOOTBALL SQUAD 

FIRST ROW, Left to Right: Student Manager, Richard Castillo; Jerry Barton, Gary Anderson, Robert 
Castillo, Allen Roberts, Stanley Lawrence, Larry Harrison, Olm Willett, Jon Hill, Jim Goodvin, Chuck 
Zimmerman, Jay Means, Larry Carden, Wes Pennington, Gene Dixon, Coach Krall. SECO 0 ROW: Stu­
dent Manager, Darryl Rhodes; Dave Haley, Larry Castillo, Vic Leonard, Gary Richards, Ed Talty, Merlin 
Dixon, Don Haley, Lowell Thomas, Jerry Sackett, Glen Od3ll, Virgil Gaskill, Coach Smith, Coach Harris. 
T URD ROW: Coach Boston, Student Manager, Squeak Hiley; Gary Mitchell, Lanny Paul, Wayne Leusink, 
Jan Houck, Larry Timmerman, Larry Orr, Rex Young, Leland Anderson, Don Willett, Francis Ryan, 
Bob Miller, Harold Wilmarth, Harv Peterson. NOT PICTURED: Dick Houck and Larry Murphy. 

Head Coach 
Bob Krall 

End Coach -Chuck Smith 

Junior High Coach - Larry Boston 

Line Coach 
John Harris 



SENIORS 

~ss 

FRONT ROW, Left to Right: Merlin Dixon, Harold Wilmarth, Jerry Sackett. BACK 

ROW: Francis Ryan, Larry Castillo, Larry Timmerman, Bob Miller. NOT PICTURED: 
Dick Houck. 

HA WK£Y£ -- 8 ALL CONf£R£NC£ 

Bob Miller 
First Team 

Harold Wilmarth 
First Team 

Larry Timmerman 

Second Team 

FRESHMEN-SOPHOMORE FOOTBALL SQUAD 

Harv Peterson 
Second Team 

FRONT ROW, Left to Right: Gary Anderson, Robert Castillo, Allen Roberts, Larry Harrison, 
Jon Hill, Jim Goodvin, Chuck Zimmerman, Jay Means, Wes Pennington, Larry Carden. SECOND 
ROW: Dave Haley, Gary Mitchell, Jerry Barton, Lanny Paul, Gary Richards, Lowell Thomas, Olin 
Willett, Virgil Gaskill, Gene Dixon, Stanley Lawrence, Coach Smith. 

65 



BASk£ 

FIRST SQUAD 

LEFT TO RIGHT: Bill Miller, Lonnie Mercier, Ken Thompson, Larry Castillo, Harv Peterson, 
Lowell Thomas, Gary Richards, Bill Stanley, Lanny Paul, Larry Orr, Rex Young, Jon Hill. 

THREE RETURNING LETTERMEN AND THEffi COACH. 
Rex Young, Larry Castillo, Harv Peterson, and Coach Smith. 

66 

RED RAIDER BASKETBALL 
HOME 

CG. OPP. 

-<:reston 57 36 

-Red Oak 39 70 

ltGlenwood 49 52 

•shenandoah 55 86 

Leon 
*Villisca 55 59 

*Atlantic 42 64 

-Glarinda 
Greenfield 47 55 

-Glarinda 63 58 

*Designates Conference Games 

"Harv Peterson , Junior , 
Eight all conference second 
ball season. He was selected 
ference Press Club. He was 
in the conference with 169 
team scoring with 188 



rBA11 

FRESHMAN-SOPHOMORE SQUAD 
LEFT TO RIGHT: Jon Hill, Steve Stueckradt, Lonnie Mercier, Lanny Paul, Phil Cooper, Ken 
Thompson, Jerry Barton, Jim Goodvin, Olin Willett, Jay Means, Chuck Zimmerman, IN-ERT: 
Coach Krall. 

SCHEDULE (1957-58) 
AWAY 

CG. 
36 
53 
54 
43 
63 
43 
35 
59 

was named to the Hawkeye 
team for the 1957-58 basket­
by the Hawkeye Eight Con­
eighth in individual scoring 
points. He led Corning 
points." 

OPP. 
52 
64 
78 
70 
88 
44 
55 
62 

LEFT TO RIGHT: Bill Miller, Lm'fell Thomas, Larry Orr, Gary 
Richards, Bill Stanley, Coach Smith. 

67 



WRESTLING 

BACK ROW, Left to Right: Joker Dicks, Wayne Orstad, Dave Haley, Wayne Fishell, Larry Timmerman, 
Bob Miller, Wayne Moore, Wayne Pierson, Harold Wilmarth, John Harris, Coach. THIRD ROW: Vic 
Leonard, Wayne Leu sink, Ed Larson, Gary Mitchell, Steve Haley, Dick Houck, Leland Anderson, Ed 
Talty. SECOND ROW: Darrell Templeton, Ed Stroud, Marvin Jacobs, Melvin Nelson, Gary Miller, Stan 
Lawrence, Ivan Templeton, Terry Curry, Ed Lynam. FIRST ROW: Robert Castillo, Danny Sullivan, 
Richard Castillo, Renny Boswell, Lyle Timmerman, Bill Morrison, Paul Lenz, Gerald Smith, Alan Roberts, 
Gary Anderson. NOT PICTURED: Don Haley, Dick McKee, Ronnie Westlake. 

Larry Timmerman 
SENIOR 

Dick McKee, JUNIOR 

These four boys competed at the state 
wrestling tournament in the 127 lb., 

145 lb., 154 lb., and 133 lb. classes, 
respectively. Timmerman was Class B, 
fourth place winner, 145 lb. class. 

68 

Harold Wilmarth 
SENIOR 

Ed Talty, JUNIOR 



Bob Miller 

SENIORS 

Larry Timmerman SEASON'S RECORD Harold Wilmarth 

Cg. Opp. Dick Houck 

Leon 18 24 
Griswold 36 12 
Audubon 18 25 
Boys' Town 16 25 
Audubon 15 30 
Greenfield 40 7 
Leon 30 11 
Griswold 39 6 
Greenfield 30 9 

VARSITY SQUAD, BACK ROW, Left to Right: Steve Haley, Larry Timmerman, Harold Wil­
marth, Wayne Moore, Bob Miller, Don Haley. FRONT ROW: Danny Sullivan, Bill Morrison, 
Darrell Templeton, Ivan Templeton, Dick McKee, Ed Talty. 

69 



K ROW, Left to Right: Pat Mullin, Bernard Smith, Alan Wheeler, J. C. Nolan, Lynn Schafroth, John 
Richard Smlth, Larry Liddell, Dennis Meyer, Ronald Bunti~. Ronnie Westlake. FIRST ROW: Gary 

, Steven W11litt, Roy Griffin, David Matthews, Jim Cotter, Paul Readhcad, Robert Le..!, Frank Childers, 

JR. 

HIGH 

ATHLETICS 

BACK ROW, Left to Right: Coach Boston, J. C. Nolan, Frank Childers, John Cook, Bernard Arndt, Richard 
Sm1th, Steven Paul, Dannie Isman, Marion Samuelson. FIRST ROW: Lloyd Nelson, Paul Readhead, Jim 

Cotter, David Matthews, Gary John, Roy Griffin, Steven Willitt. 

70 

CIIEERLEADERS 

STANDI 'G: Nancy Morris, Helen Williams. 

SEATED: Marianne Gibson, Linda Peterson, 
Norma F astenau. 





72 

CLASSES 

Corning High School offers to its students 
a choice of five curriculums. They are: 
College Preparatory, Commercial, Vo­
cational Agriculture, Home Economics, 
and a general course. Each of these 
gives the student a basic understanding 
for his future life. 



IN ACTION 

Corning High students have a wide 
variety of extra -curricular activities 
from which to choose. There are many 
sports, music activities, and organiza­
tions, as well as paper staff, annual 
staff, speech activities, student teach­
ing, office work and library. Each of 
these play a part in our life at Corning 
High. 

73 



BIGGEST FLffiT 
Carol 1oorc and Francis Ryan 

BEST SPORT 
Kathlyn Harvey and Harold Wilmarth 

MO T LIKELY TO SUCCEED 

Pat Bissell and Bob Miller 

BEST DRESSED 
Karen Wheeler and Olin \V1llett 

HER£ 
AND 

THERE 

BOOK WORM 
Irene Bergmann and Charlie Jones 

SHYEST 
Barbara Palmer and Wayne Orstad 

FRIENDLIEST 
Marjean Posten and Vic Leonard 

BEST LOOKING 
Janet Readhead and Lonnie Mercier 



Mrs. Hall 
Mrs. Bohanan 

Mrs. Townsend 

JANITORS 

Lester Dotson, Lloyd West 

Orma Cooper, Kenneth Gentle, 
Lloyd Chafa 

LUNCH ROOM STAFF 

Larry Murphy and Mrs. McLean 

Mrs. Hamilton 

75 

Mrs. Freshour 

BUS DRIVERS 

Floyd Westlake Harold \ arnock 

Linus Moore, George Long, 

Harold Jackson 



JR. HIGH 

EIGHTH GRADE NORTH 
FIRST ROW, Left to Right: Connie Morrison, Terry Moore, Joan Dicks, Barbara Gourd, Ronnie Wilson, 
Carol Ann Holker, Donnis Willett, Shirley Roberts, Gary James, Renny Boswell SECOND ROW: Ed 
Mitchell, Steve Willett, John Peppermier, Lyle Timmerman, Jean Timmerman, David Templeton, Bryon 
Bissell, Steve Brenton, Steve Currie, Verna Stewart. THIRD ROW: Roy Ray Griffin, Betty Deutsch, Linda 
Peterson, Ruby Harvey, Judith Stranad, Ruth Henderson, Connie Thompson, Diane Jo Akin, Paul Bowman, 
Earl Reed. Mr. Krall 

EIGHTH GRADE SOUTH 
FIRST ROW, Left to Right: Robert Moore, LeRoy Herring, Ernie DeWees, Carolyn Bradley, Steve Paul, 
Bonnie Reed, Janice Miller, Ronald Kingery, Richard Law, Sharon Smith. SECO D ROW: Frank Childers, 
Billy Yearington, Norma Fastenau, Mary Johnson, Marlene Konecne, Bonnie Youngscap, Elaine McKee, 
Georgia Brink, Nancy Hutchinson, Robert Lee, Mr. Hilgerson. THIRD ROW: Mary Ann Gibson, Linda 
Posten, Phillip Roland, Gary Hoffman, Richard Smith, Gary Johns, Bernard Arndt, Tommy Fleming, Joan 
Cook, Nancy Bradford. 

76 



SEVENTH GRADE SOUTH 
FIRST ROW, Left to Right: Mrs. Odell, David Moore, Marcia McConnell, Betty Brink, Bobby Davis, 
Larry Lindell, Robert Saddoris, Danny Isman, Marion Samuelson. SECOND ROW: J, C. Nolan, Lynn 
Schafroth, Helen Williams, Susan Bradley, Pam Silsby, Bill Henderson, Johnny Rouch, Denny Hill THIRD 
ROW: Patty Law, Trudy Spring, Jim Cotter, Norma Cooper, Christine Jones, Jon Cook, Susan Hawkins, 
Nevalei Gibbs, Cheryl Evens. 

SEVENTH GRADE NCRTH 
FIRST ROW, Left to Right: Mrs. Parker, Virginia Sturdevant, Ronnie Bunting, Curtis Rorabaugh, Ronnie 
Means, Arlene Cox, Ronnie Westlake, Terry Lundquist, Sharon Dicks, Judy Pendleton. SECOND ROW: 
Arleta Roberts, Rita Miller, Donny Chute, Cheri Scott, Jeris Bissell, D1ane Cook, Lowell Ranck, Butch 
Nelson, Nancy Morris. THIRD ROW: Jean Peterson, Lerinda Cooly, Denny Moore, Paul Readhead, Janet 
Griffin, Linda Cosaert, David Matthews, Sandra Spangler, Phyllis Williams. 

77 



SPONSORS 
We are grateful to the following business people for contrib­
uting to the publishing of our Annual. 

Adams County Abstract Co. 
Adams County Co-op. Electric 
Adams County Farm Bureau 
Adams County Free Press 
F. 0. Akin Lumber Co. 
Anderson & Miller Oil Co. 
Andrews Clothing 
Anthony's Dept. Store 
Beatty & Mickey MOtor Co. 
Bender's Garage 
Bickford's Furniture Repair 
Brittain Standard Parts 
Campbell & Tindall 
Candy Kitchen 
Carden's Bootery 
Childers Standard 
Cook's Insurance Service 
Corning Cleaners 
Corning Gas Company 
Corning Hatchery 
Corning Municipal Utilities 
Corning Oil Company 
Coulter Garage 
Devore Produce 
Dimmler Paint & Wallpaper 
Downey's Service 
Driskill & Son 
Dunham Rexall Drugs 
Evans Moulded Plastic Co. 
Farmers Co-op. Creamery 
Farmers Co-op. Exchange 
Farm Service Cooperative 
Gamble Store 
Henderson's 
Hill's Ice & Locker Service 
Hollenbeck Radio & TV Service 
Home Bakery 
Houck, Plumbing & Heating 

78 

Hy-Vee Food Store 
Jackson's Florist & Gifts 
Jennings & Cunningham 
Keefe & Pierson Barbers 
Keever Hardware 
Lauvstad's Store 
Lavely & Readhead, Agents 
Lines Funeral Home 
Mack Hardware 
McClelland Drug 
Millhollin & Mack Olds. 
Morgan Implement Co. 
Raymond Moore 
Dr. Harold Muscamp 
National Guard 
Norton Greenhouse 
Okey-Vernon National Bank 
Paul's Feed & Supply 
P. M. Place Store 
Red Star Mills 
Reeve's Jewelry 
Boyd Roland Co. 
Ruby's Beauty Salon 
Scott & Leonard Produce 
Silby's Super Market 
Spring Oil Co. 
Sunset Motel 
Thompson Electric Company 
A. B. Turner & Son 
United Food Market 
Western Light & Telephone Co. 
A. T. Wheeler & Son 
Walton's Cafe 
Wilmarth Oil Co. 
Young Transfer 



Adams, John 26, 36, 40 
Alford, Judy 20, 33, 42 
Amdor, Marjorie 23, 37, 44, 46 
Anderson, Gary 26, 38, 64, 65, 68 
Anderson, Leland 20, 38, 64, 68 
Angus, Janet 20, 33, 36 
Arbuckle, Bill 26, 36, 46 
Arndt, Ursula 20, 41, 54 
Avaux, Dorothy 20, 32, 37, 44, 45, 46 
Avaux, Marcy 26, 37, 45, 47, 49 
Badgett, Margery 20, 36 , 46, 54, 62 
Bailiff, Nancy 26, 41, 45, 57 
Bailiff, Rosemary 20, 54 
Barnes, Denms 23, 36, 47 
Barton, Jerry 26, 64, 65, 67 
Bauer , Len26, 47 
Bauer, Mary Alice 11, 36 , 44 , 47 
Beck , Beverly 26, 45 
Beemer, Barbara 26, 37 
Bennett, Carmaneta 23 , 41 , 44, 46 
Bergmann, Irene 11, 41 , 74 
Bissell, Bruce 23 , 38 
Bissell, Patty 8, 10 , 41 , 44 , 47 , 52 , 53 , 74 
Bixler, Sarah 11, 36, 52 , 53 , 54 
Bohannan , Ray 20 , 36 
Booth , Jane 23 , 37 , 44 , 47 
Bray , Bill 20 
Brenton , Sherryl 11 , 33, 36 
Bressler, Ina 23 , 37 
Brink, Larry 20 , 36 
Brittain, Judy 20 , 34 , 41 
Brittain, Sharon 26, 41, 45 
Brown , Ronald 23 , 38 , 39 
Campbell , Loren 26 , 36 
Cantieri , DeAnna 20 , 41 , 54 
Carden , Larry 26 , 64 , 65 
Castillo , Larry 11, 31 , 52 , 63 , 64 , 65 , 66 
Castillo , Richard 27 , 64 , 68 
Castillo , Robert 27 , 64 , 65 , 68 
Chafa, Delmar 8 , 11, 31 , 36 , 60 
Champlin , Ellen 23 , 37 , 44 
Clark , Thomas 26 
Cooper , Phil 26 , 36 , 46 , 48 , 50 , 67 
Core , William 23 , 38 
Costin , Phyllis 27 , 42 , 45 
Cotter , Jane 23 , 41 , 44 , 46 , 47 , 48 , 54 , 62 
Cox , Ronald 23 , 38 
Crouse , Larry 23 , 36 
Curry , Terry 20 , 38 , 68 
Davis , Nancy 21 , 41 
Dicks , Jeanette 27 , 41 , 45 
Dicks , Vernon 12 , 36 , 68 
Dillinger , Doris 23 
Dixon , Gene 27 , 64 , 65 
Dixon , James 27 , 36 , 47 
Dixon , Joyce 23 , 41 , 44 , 47 , 49 
Dixon , Merlin 12 , 31 , 53 , 57 , 64, 65 
Drew, Larry 27 , 36 

INDEX 
Edwards, Connie 27, 37, 45, 60 
Edwards, Mary 23, 37, 44 
Evans, Donna 27, 45 
Evans, Linda 23 
Evans, ReNae 12, 30, 32, 36, 37 
Evans, Terry 21, 30, 36 
Everett, Evelyn 27 , 42 
Finnell, Mary 24, 41 
Fishell, Wayne 21 , 38, 39, 40, 68 
Fr~hour, Sharon 37, 44, 24 
Fry, James 12 
Fudge, Donna 27, 42 
Fudge, Francis 12, 36, 53 
Gaskill , Virgil 27, 36 , 64, 65 
Gauthier, Nan 24, 42, 47 
Gebbie, Edith 24 
Gentle , Carol 21, 30, 41 
Gibson, Shirley21, 36 , 37 , 44 , 46 
Goldsmith , Billy 27, 38 , 39 
Goldsmith , Dean 24 , 38 
Goldsmith , Janet 26 , 37 , 45 , 57 
Goldsmith , Karen 10, 30 , 33 , 36, 40, 52, 53 
Goldsmith , Russell 10 , 38 , 53 
Goodvin , Jim 24, 64 , 65 , 67 
Goodvin , Max 21, 38 
Gourd , Shirley 24 
Hadley, Delores 24 , 37 , 44 , 46 , .:J4 

Haggerty , Donald 21 , 30 , 38 
Haley , David 27 , 38 , 64 , 65 
Haley, Donald 21 , 38 , 63 , 64 , 69 
Haley , Kay 24 , 37 , 54 
Haley , Steven 21 , 68 , 69 
Hall , Donna 27 , 41 , 47 
Hardisty , Larry 24 , 36 
Harlow , Sandra 27 
Harlow , Wilbur 24 
Harlow , William 12 
Harrison , Larry 27 , 36 , 64, 65 
Harvey, Bonnie 27 , 37 , 45 , 57 
Harvey, Carolyn 13 , 33 , 36 , 53 
Harvey, Clara 24 
Harvey, Kathlyn 13, 32 , 36 , 37 , 53, 74 
Hatton , Larry 13 , 38 
Hawkins , Barbara 27 , 42 , 47 
Hawkins , Sharon 24 , 42 , 47 
Heaton , Sonja 24 
Helvie , Joyce 27 , 41 
Helvie , Terry 24 
Herring, Dorothy 24 , 37 
Herring , Terri 27 , 42 , 45 , 47 , 48 , 62 
Hiley, Arvid 13 , 36 , 52 , 53 , 64 
Hill , Jon 24 , 64 , 65 , 66 , 67 
Hill, Nancy 27 , 37 , 45 
Hinck , Mary Helen 8 , 24, 37 , 44 , 46 
Hogan , John 24 , 38 
Hogan , Mary Clare 13, 33 , 41, 47 , 53 , 31 
Hogan, Patricia 27 , 41 , 45 
Holdren, Connie 27 , 37 , 45 79 



80 

Holste, Terry 24 
Hoskinson, Susan 21, 36, 37, 45, 46, 47, 48, 49, 54 
Houck, Dick 8, 13, 53, 63, 68 
Houck, Jan 20, 38, 40, 63, 64 

Hoo~.u~aM.~.TI.«.~ 

Huff, Sharon 21, 42 
Ireland, Douglas 21, 36 
Jacobs, Marvin 27, 38, 39, 68 
Johanes, Sharon 24, 37, 44, 46 
Johnson, Carmalita 21, 41 
Johnson, Cerease 21, 42 
Johnson, Doris 27, 45 
Johnson, Inez 21, « 
Johnson, Judy 27, 37, 45 
Johnston, Carl 27, 38 
Johnston, Richard 27 
Johnston, Shirley 21 
Jones, Charles 14, 36, 53, 74, 31 
Jones, Edward 27, 36, 47 
Kauzlarich, Loretta 21, 41, 47, 49 
Kempton, Vernita 24, 41, M 
Kerkman, Janice 8, 14, 33, 36, 31, 52, 54 
Kimpson, Larry 24, 36, 47 
King, Dennis 27 
King, Roger 21 
Kingery, Grace Ann 24, 41, 47 
Kingery, Mary Lou 14, 36, «, 50, 52, 57 
Kingery, Rosemary 24, 41 
Knerr, Bonnie 14, 42, 31 
Krauth, Judy 21, 41, 47, 49 
Kuhn, Gary 27 
Larson, Edward 24, 68 
Lawrence, Stanley 27, 64, 65, 68 
Lee, Carol 24, 41 
Lee, Connie 24, 42, 47 
Lenz, Joan 21, 42, «, 46 
Lenz, Paul 27, 38, 39, 68 
Leonard, Michel 27 , 42 
Leonard, Vic 21, 38, 64, 68, 74 
Leusink, Wayne 8, 21, 63, 64, 68 
Lewis, Harry 21, 38 
Lines, Kent 21 
Lockwood, Dick 24 
Long, Glenn 24, 38 
Long, Norma 8, 14, 34, 36, 42 
Lovely, Kathleen 27 
Lovig, Monte 21, 36, 47, 48 
Lynam, Edward 21, 68 
Lynam, Gerald 24, 38 
Lynam, Ramona 21, 41 
Lynam, Ronald 14, 31, 52, 53 
McElroy, Donna 21, 33, 36, «, 46, 47, 54, 56 
McKee, Richard 21, 38, 69 
Mcintire, Galyn 25 
McMullen, Allen 27 
McMullen, Sally 15, 42 
Maas, Margery 15, 36 
Marr, John 27, 36 
Means, J. 27, 36, 64, 65, 67 
Mercier, Lonnie 23, 36, 46, 60, 66, 67, 74 

Miller, Aneita 15, 33, 42, 31, 53 
Miller, Bradford 27 
Miller, Brian 21 
Miller, Connie 25, 37, «, 45, 46, 47, 49 
Miller, Gary 21, 68 
Miller, Larry 15, 31 
Miller, Linda 27, 42, 4 7, 48 
Miller, Mary Alice 27, 41, 45 
Miller, Robert 8, 15, 32, 36, 46, 52, 53, 63, 65, 68, 69 
Miller, William 8, 21, 36, 67,66 
Mitchell, Fred 21, 36 
Mitchell, Gary 25, 38, 64, 65, 68 
Mitchell, Robert 15, 36, 52, 53, 60 
Moore, Carol 26, 37, 47, 74 
Moore, Carolyn 28, 37, 47, 74 
Moore, Janet 22, 34, 42, «, 46 
Moore, Judy 28, 41, 47 
Moore, Wayne 22, 38, 68, 69 
Morris, Stephen 25 
Morrison, William 28, 38, 68, 69 
Mosier, Cleta 22, 34, 42 
Mullin, John 28 
Murphy, Larry 22, 7 5 
Myers, Darlene 22, 42 
Narigon, Joyce 22, 36, «, 46, 47, 49 
Nelson, Berniece 22, 42 
Nelson, Melvin25, 38, 39,68 
Nevius, Sandra 41, 25 
Odell, Glenn 22, 36, 63, 64 
0 'Riley, Jim 25, 38, 40 
Orr, Larry 22, 63, 64, 66, 67 
Orstad, Connie 25, 41 
Orstad, Wayne 28, 38, 74, 68 
Palmer, Barbara 22, 41, 44, 74 
Palmer, Maurice 28, 36 
Paul, Lanny 25, 64, 65, 66, 67 
Penn, Kathy 28, 42, 45, 57, 59 
Pennington, Linda 16, 30, 31, 42, 52, 53, 60, 62 
Pennington, Wesley 28, 36, 64, 65 
Perrin, Donald 22 
Perrin, Donna 28, 42 
Peterson, Barbara 22, 30, 36, 44, 60 
Peterson, Harv 22, 38, 40, 63, 64, 65, 66 
Peterson, Lawrence 28, 38 
Pierson, Wayne 22, 36, 4 7 -49, 68 

Posten, Marje an 16, 30, 42, 53, 7 4 
Preston, Rita 16, 33, 41 
Quinn, Dennis 28, 46 
Quinn, Sherry 16, 41 
Readhead, Janet 22, 33-36, «, 45, 46, 74 
Reed, Martha 28, 37 
Resh, Janice 22, 42 
Resh, Karen 25, 41, 47 
Rex, Elaine 28, 42 
Rhodes, Darryl 16, 31, 53, 60, 64 
Richards, Gary 23, 36, 57, 64, 65, 66, 67 
Richey, Stephanie 28 
Ritnour, Ronald 28, 38, 39 
Roach, Carolyn 28, 34, 37 



Roberts, Allen 28, 36, 64, 65 
Roberts, Earl 28, 38 
Roberts, Glenna 22, 41 
Roberts, Lila 17, 41 , 44 
Robinson, Velda 25 
Rorabaugh, Sahrol 8 , 16, 30, 36 , 46 , 53 
Ryan, Francis 8 , 10, 31, 53, 65, 74 
Sackett, Jerry 17, 36, 53 , 64, 65 
Scanlon, John 17 
Scanlon, William 28, 38 
Schaffer, Gladys 28 
Schafroth, Janet 8, 25, 37 , 44 , 46 
Schmidt, Helmit 28, 38 , 68 
Scott, Delores 41, 45 
Scott, Karen 22, 41, 46 
Scott, Shirley 37 , 45 
Septer, Karen 22, 42 
Shuler, Carolyn 25, 37 , 44, 46, 60 
Sickels, Jane 22, 30, 41 , 45 
Sickels, Janice 42 
Sickels, Kenneth 38 
Simmons, Clarence 36 
Smith, Gerald 36 , 25 
Snyder , Ronald 22 
Spring, Donna 25, 37 
Spring, Helen 22 
Spring, Claudia 25 
Stanley, William 8, 20, 30 , 36, 57, 60, 66, 67 

Steele, Betty 42 
Strain, Duane 25, 36 
Strain, Judy 28, 41 
Strait, April 25, 37 
Stroud, Ed 28, 47 , 68 
Stueckradt, Steve 28, 36, 60, 67 
Sturdevant, Glenda 28, 42 
Sullivan, Daniel 28, 38, 68, 69 
Sullivan, Ellen 28, 41 
Sullivan, Mary 25, 33, 46 
Sullivan, Richard 25, 38 
Symonds, Cheryl17, 31, 42, 50, 52, 53, 62 
Talty, Donna 28, 40 , 42, 45 
Talty, Edward 22, 38, 63, 64, 68, 69 
Templeton, Carole 8, 17, 33, 36, 60 
Templeton, Darrel 20, 68, 69 
Templeton, Ivan 25, 66, 67 
Thomas, Lowell 23, 64-67 
Thompson, Evelyn 22 
Thompson, Kenneth 25, 66, 67 
Thompson, Norma 25 
Timmerman, Joan 25, 37 , 44, 46 
Timmerman, Larry 17, 38, 53, 63-65, 68, 69 
Triplett, Wayne 22 
Turner, Elizabeth 22, 30, 36, 54 
Turner, Jane 8, 28, 37, 44, 45, 47 
Turner, Laura 22, 36, 37, 54, 47, 48 
VanPelt, Regina 28, 3?, 45, 47 
Van Winkle, Darrel 25, 38 
Vernon, Jon 22, 36, 47-49 
Vogel, Linda 25, 37, 40 , 44, 46 

Vogel, Virginia 25, 32, 37 , 44-46 
Walter, Dixie 25, 37 
Warnock, Max 18 , 38 , 39 
Wells, Edwin 25, 38 
\Vest, Betty 22, 41 
Westlake, Danny 28 
Westlake, Donna 37 
\vestlake, Lois 22, 36 , 44 
Westlake, Richard 28, 36 
Wheeler, Karen 25, 32, 37, 44, 46 , 62, 74, 57 
Wheeler, Linda 8 , 26, 34 , 37 , 45, 62 
Willett, Donald 22, 36, 63 , 64 
Willett, Olin 8, 23, 57, 64, 65, 67 
Williams, Carol 28, 37 , 45, 62 
Williams, Janice 28 
Williams, Patricia 28, 42 
Wilmarth, Diane 18, 31, 33 , 36 , 46, 50 , 53 , 62 
Wilmarth, Harold 18, 38 , 53 , 63-65, 68, 69, 74 
Wilmarth, Janet 28, 42 , 44 , 45 , 62 
Wycoff, Loretta 22, 36 
Yearington, Ed 25 
Young, Rex 22, 36, 63, 64, 66 
Zimmerman, Charles 26, 57, 64, 65, 67 
Zimmerman, Jean 8 , 20, 44-48, 54 

BOARD OF EDUCATION 

Fry, Dr. B. J. 5 
Lines, Max 5 
Talty, Richard 5 
Wheeler, Joe 5 
Wilmarth, Don 5 

ADMINISTRATION AND FACULTY 

Bliss, James 6, 50 
Boston, Lawrence 7, 20, 64, 70 
Brown, Neal 5 , 10, 36 
Currie, R. W. 7, 8 
Darrah, Norma 4 
Dierks, H. Lee 7, 20 
Frey, Sherman 4 
Gauthier, Mary 7, 30, 31 
Hackett, Connie 6, 20, 44 
Harris, John J. 6, 26, 64, 68 
Kazebeer, Eva 6, 37 
Krall, Robert J. 6, 64, 67, 76 
Lenz, John 7, 23, 52 
Maurice, Donald 6 
McLean, Anna 4, 7 5 
Mielke, Dale M. 7, 33, 36 
Pernbrook, E. C. 4 
Poindexter, Doris 7, 41 
Roland, Agnes 7, 26, 37 
Smith, Charles E. 7, 64, 65, 66, 67 
Sunderman, Darrell, 7, 38 
Turner, Almire 6, 10, 42 
Wyatt, Ruth 6, 34 81 



I 















INTER - COllEGIATE PRESS 
~ubl1s ers Cover Monula1hrers look l 1nders 

FACTORY HO ME OFFICE 

Kansas City 







. · 

·. 

! 

.. 

,,. 
r.. -t.., .·. 

.. 

<I 

.. ...... . . ~ 
• • i- • 

.· 
.· 

.· 


